
OFFICE CANDIDATE ADDRESS PARTY EMAIL

PRESIDENT

For 4 yrs. Joseph R. Biden PO Box 58174, Philadelphia PA 19120 D

Vote for 1

US SENATE

For 6 yrs. Cory Booker 10 Lombardy Street, Box 346, Newark 07102 D

Vote for 1

US CONGRESS

For 2 yrs. 7TH Tom Malinowski 15 Welisewitz Road, Ringoes 08551 D

Vote for 1

11TH Mikie Sherrill PO Box 43032, Montclair 07043 D

STATE SENATE - 25TH DISTRICT

For Unexpired 1 yr. Term Anthony M. Bucco 10 Janet Road, Boonton Twp 07005 R

Vote for 1

STATE ASSEMBLY - 25TH DISTRICT

For Unexpired 1 yr. Term Aura K. Dunn PO Box 441, Mendham 07945 R

Vote for 1

FREEHOLDER

For 3 yrs. Tayfun Selen 30 Woodmont Drive, Chatham 07928 R selentayfun@gmail.com

Vote for 1

Boonton Town

Board of Aldermen

For 2 yrs. W1 Cyril Wekilsky 224 Crown Road, Boonton 07005 R Cyril2@earthlink.net

Vote for 1

W2 Marie DeVenezia 213 Lathrop Avenue, Boonton 07005 D timetoknit@gmail.com

W3 Joseph Gerard Fenske 438 Liberty Street, Boonton 07005 D JGF_Zero@hotmail.com

W4 James A. Lynch 332 Rockaway Street, Boonton 07005 R jlynch@jlynchcpa.com

Boonton Township

Township Committee

For 3 yrs. Thomas Donadio 1 Terrace Road, Boonton 07005 R trdonadio@yahoo.com

Vote for 2 Brian Honan 6 Devon Road, Boonton 07005 R brianh@pfcompass.com
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Boonton Township

Township Committee

For Unexpired 1 yr. term Patricia Collins 38 Miller Drive, Boonton 07005 R pbcollins@optimum.net

Vote for 1

Butler Borough

Borough Council

For 3 yrs. Douglas Travers 16 Western Avenue, Butler 07405 R travers4003@optimum.net

Vote for 2 Raymond Verdonik 17 Scott Street, Butler 07405 R rverdonik@gmail.com

Chatham Borough

Borough Council

For 3 yrs. Leonard Resto 35 Center Street, Chatham 07928 D lenresto@optonline.net

Vote for 2 Frank Truilo 8 Martin Place, Chatham 07928 D fta@optonline.net

Chatham Township

Township Committee

For 3 yrs. Ashley Felice 20 Candace Lane, Chatham 07928 R AMC190FTL@gmail.com

Vote for 2 Mark F. Hamilton 132 Highland Avenue, Chatham 07928 R Hamilton4chatham@gmail.com

Chester Borough

Borough Council

For 3 yrs. Gary William Marshuetz 6 Elm Street, Chester 07930 R gmarshuetz@msn.com

Vote for 2 Elizabeth Gugliemini 3 Larch Drive, Chester 07930 R vinceliz@netzero.net

Chester Township

Township Council

For 3 yrs. Michael Inganamort 7 Knollwood Terrace, Chester 07930 R mikeinganamort@gmail.com

Vote for 2 Joseph Di Paolo 269 Pleasant Hill Road, Flanders 07836 R jdipaolo@hotmail.com

Denville Township

Township Council Ward 2

For Unexpired 1 yr. Term W2 Christopher P. Golinski 41 Warren Trail, Denville 07834 R chrisgolinski@gmail.com

Vote for 1

Dover Town

Board of Aldermen

For 2 yrs. W1 Sandra Milena Wittner 15 Harvard Street, Dover 07801 D sandrambedoya@gmail.com

Vote for 1

W2 Humberto Quinones 221 Penn Avenue, Dover 07801 D humbertoHATQ@msn.com

W3 Edward Correa 88A E. Blackwell Street, Dover 07801 D edcolo@aol.com

W4 Carlos A. Valencia 16 Mase Avenue, Dover 07801 D cvalencia960@gmail.com
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East Hanover Township

Township Council

For 3 yrs. Frank A. DeMaio Jr. 9 Dogwood Lane, East Hanover 07936 D frankdemaio@optonline.net

Vote for 2 Michael Martorelli 53 Gail Drive, East Hanover 07936 D mikemar68@msn.com

Florham Park Borough

Borough Council

For 3 yrs. Charles J. Malone Jr. 6 Burnside Avenue, Florham Park 07932 R cjmalone_992@yahoo.com

Vote for 2 Charles A. Germershausen 59 Felch Road, Florham Park 07932 R cgermershausen@hotmail.com

Hanover Township

Township Committee

For 3 yrs. Brian J. Cahill 25 Polhemus Terrace, Whippany 07981 R bcahill5@verizon.net

Vote for 2 Michael A. Mihalko 7 Nye Avenue, Whippany 07981 R tentrent@aol.com

Harding Township

Township Committee

For 3 yrs. Rita C. Chipperson 11 Fawn Hill Drive, Morristown 07960 R ritachip@gmail.com

Vote for 2 Christopher M. Yates 48 Bailey's Mill Road, Basking Ridge 07920 R cmyates@cmyates.com

Jefferson Township

Township Council

For 4 yrs. Robert Birmingham 5 Wood Hollow Trail, Oak Ridge 07438 R BirminghamR711@gmail.com

Vote for 3 H. Ronald Smith 7 Island Trail, Wharton 07885 R Rsmith25@verizon.net

Jay Dunham 30 Milton Road, Oak Ridge 07438 R Jdunham314@yahoo.com

Kinnelon Borough

Borough Council

For 3 yrs. Sean Mabey 11 Oakwood Trail, Kinnelon 07405 R Mabes3123@yahoo.com

Vote for 2 Randall I. Charles 69 Greehill Road, Kinnelon 07405 R Richarles07405@yahoo.com

Lincoln Park Borough

Borough Council

For 4 Years W1 Gary Gemian 3 Eugene Circle, Lincoln Park 07035 R ggemian@bolp.org

Vote for 1

W2 Ellen Ross 20 Highland Street, Lincoln Park 07035 R eross@bolp.org

W3 Patrick Antonetti 224 Gettysburg Way, Lincoln Park 07035 D antonettip@optonline.net

W4 James Wild 278 Boonton Turnpike, Lincoln Park 07035 R jwild@bolp.org

Long Hill Township

Township Committee

For 3 yrs. Matthew Dorsi 312 Warren Avenue, Stirling 07980 R matthewcdorsi@gmail.com

Vote for 2 Scott Lavender 1850 Long Hill Road, Millington 07946 R scott@lavender.family
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Madison Borough

Borough Council

For 3 yrs. Robert Edward Landrigan 40 Green Village Road, Unit P, Madison 07940 D robert.e.landrigan@gmail.com

Vote for 2 John F. Hoover 17 Overhill Drive, Madison 07940 D johnfhoover@msn.com

Mendham Borough

Borough Council

For 3 yrs. Brad Badal 108 Mountainside Road, Mendham 07945 R Major4472@aol.com

Vote for 2 John W. Andrews 2 Birch Street, Mendham 07945 R johnwrideandrews@hotmail.com

Mendham Township

Township Committee

For 3 yrs. Amalia Duarte 22 Brockden Drive, Mendham 07945 D Duarte4mendham@gmail.com

Vote for 1

Mine Hill Township NO LOCAL ELECTION

Montville Township

Township Committee

For 3 yrs. Matthew Kayne 1 Stafford Place, Towaco 07082 R mkayne@optonline.net

Vote for 2 June Witty 11 Longview Drive, Towaco 07082 R junewitty@yahoo.com

Morris Plains Borough

Borough Council

For 3 yrs. Salvatore (Sal) F. Cortese 16 Court Road, Morris Plains 07950 R scortese@msn.com

Vote for 2 Arthur (Art) J. Bruhn Jr. 61 Grove Avenue, Morris Plains 07950 R artbruhnmorrisplains@yahoo.com

Morris Township

Township Committee

For 3 yrs. Cathy Wilson 20 Beechwood Drive, Morristown 07960 D cathywilson@me.com

Vote for 2 William "Bud" Ravitz 65 Woodland Avenue, Morristown 07960 D w.ravitz@yahoo.com

Morristown Town NO LOCAL ELECTION

Mount Arlington Borough

Borough Council

For 3 yrs. Melissa Fostle 126 Rogerene Way, Landing 07850 R Fostlemelissa@gmail.com

Vote for 2 Jack Delaney 375 Howard Boulevard, Mount Arlington 07856 R Jackdelaney@optonline.net

Mount Olive Township NO LOCAL ELECTION
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Mountain Lakes Borough

Borough Council

For 4 yrs. Cynthia Korman 53 Pollard Road, Mountain Lakes 07046 D cynkor@optimum.net

Vote for 4 Lauren Barnett 194 Morris Avenue, Mountain Lakes 07046 D lauren.barnett@yahoo.com

Khizar Sheikh 6 Warwick Road, Mountain Lakes 07046 D khizar.sheikh@gmail.com

Christopher Richter 5 Cove Place, Mountain Lakes 07046 R chris.richter@avisonyoung.com

Netcong Borough

Borough Council

For 3 yrs. Jack Sylvester 110 Allen Street, Netcong 07857 R jsly58@hotmail.com

Vote for 2 Elmer Still 20 Prospect Street, Netcong 07857 R bub316@optonline.net

Borough Council

For Unexpired 1 yr. Term Joseph W. Albensi III 42 College Road, Netcong 07857 R jalbensi@netcong.org

Vote for 1

Parsippany-Troy Hills Township NO LOCAL ELECTION

Pequannock Township

Township Council

For 4 yrs. David Kohle 47 Colfax Drive, Pequannock 07440 R Kohle4@optonline.net

Vote for 2 Ryan Herd 8 Tilley Avenue, Pompton Plains 07444 R Ryan@CaregiverSmartSolutions.com

Randolph Township

Township Council

For 4 yrs. Joanne Veech 12 Tammy Hill Trail, Randolph 07869 R Veech.joanne@gmail.com

Vote for 3 Christine Carey 4 Wilkeshire Boulevard, Randolph 07869 R careyrphjd@aol.com

Lance Tkacs 10 Ellam Drive, Randolph 07869 R tkaxman@yahoo.com

Riverdale Borough

Borough Council

For 3 yrs. Michael Kheyfets 33 Parkway, Riverdale 07457 R mk@aztecsoftware.com

Vote for 2 Vincent Pellegrini 14 Cedar Street, Riverdale 07457 R vlp5855@aol.com

Rockaway Borough

Borough Council

For 3 yrs. Melissa Burnside 238 E. Main Street, Rockaway 07866 R council3@rockawayborough.org

Vote for 2 Patrick McDonald 42 Crestwood Road, Rockaway 07866 R mcmac419@gmail.com

Rockaway Township

Township Council Ward 3

For Unexpired 1 yr. term W3 Doug Brookes 554 Mt. Hope Avenue, Dover 07801 R doug.bro11@yahoo.com

Vote for 1

Roxbury Township NO LOCAL ELECTION
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Victory Gardens Borough

Mayor

For 4 yrs. David L. Holeman Jr. 12 Garfield Avenue, Dover 07801 D dholeman@optonline.net

Vote for 1

Borough Council

For 3 yrs. Tara White 369 Washington Avenue, Apt A-10, Dover 07801 D tdwhite723@gmail.com

Vote for 2 Ismael Lorenzo Sr. 52 Washington Avenue, Dover 07801 D lorenzo4town@yahoo.com

Washington Township

Township Committee

For 3 yrs. Matthew Murello 201 Flocktown Road, Long Valley 07853 R mmurello@comcast.net

Vote for 1

Wharton Borough

Borough Council

For 3 yrs. Vincent Binkoski 19 Lowry Avenue, Wharton 07885 R vbinkoski@optonline.net

Vote for 2 Sandra L. Hayes 12 Sherwood Place, Wharton 07885 R sandyhayes11@yahoo.com
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